Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Jasper County Sheriff's Office
Jasper County

Sheriff Office

1551 Highway 212 West Monticello, GA 31064
706-468-4930

James Lewis

Lieutenant
jlewis@jaspercosheriff.com

$29,885.57
$24,428.62
$197,398.47

$11,319.73
$0.00
$14,926.08

790000



Date Iltem
Received Description

9/10/2024 2015 Chrysler 200 VIN#

1C3CCABFN575366
9/10/2024  Kicker 12 inch subwoofer in speaker
box
9/10/2024 Jensen 1200 watt amplifier Serial
#XDA91RB

9/10/2024 Ruger .223 Semi Auto Rifle with
Scope Serial# 580-64303

9/10/2024 Rossi 20 guage Shotgun Serial #
$sp598042

9/10/2024 Columbia Black Powder Rifle Serial #
99480

9/10/2024 Remington M-200 Shotgun ( No
Barrel) Serial # 33556

9/10/2024 Smith and Wesson .38 cal Special
revolver Serial# 621938

9/10/2024 2005 Ford Super Duty FX4 Lariat
Vin# 1FTSW21PX5EA43110

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution
of Property

3500 Sale Pending at Time of Report

400 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$150.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$600.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$400.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$400.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$150.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$300.00 Retained

$10,000.00 Retained

Date
of Sale

Gross
Income

Net
Income

Training

Investigation

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $12,486.15
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,268.70
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,105.90
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,587.60
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,794.12
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $900.00
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $433.80
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,103.40
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $438.30
9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,273.50

9/10/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $494.10



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
1/24/2024

5/14/2024
8/30/2024
10/18/2024
10/25/2024

11/21/2024

12/9/2024
12/23/2024

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$8,607.13 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$500.00 Investigation
$500.00 Investigation
$9,966.49 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,150.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,765.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$500.00 Investigation
$1,440.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Date Received
4/22/2024
9/23/2024
9/24/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024

Federal Forfeited Currency

Statute
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law

Amount
$628.10
$2,305.63
$7,152.68
$506.02
$727.30



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose






Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Jasper County
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Sheriff Office

ORI Number * 0790000

Address 1551 Highway 212 West
Phone * 706-468-4912

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature James Lewis

Isl™*
Name * James D. Lewis IlI
Title * Lieutenant

Download 2024 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset Jasper_County_2024_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_S... 460.51KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * JLEWIS@JASPERCOSHERIFF.COM

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * JLEWIS@JASPERCOSHERIFF.COM



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2023-Template.xlsm

