Agency Information	Jasper County Sheriff's Office
City/County/State Agency Name	Jasper County
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Sheriff Office
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	790000
Address:	1551 Highway 212 West Monticello, GA 31064
Phone:	706-468-4930
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	James Lewis
Title:	Lieutenant
Email Address:	jlewis@jaspercosheriff.com
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$29,885.57
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$24,428.62
State Cash on Hand:	\$197,398.47
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$11,319.73
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$14,926.08

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
9/10/2024	2015 Chrysler 200 VIN# 1C3CCABFN575366	OCGA § 16-13-49	3500 S	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/2024	Kicker 12 inch subwoofer in speaker box	OCGA § 16-13-49	400 S	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/202	4 Jensen 1200 watt amplifier Serial #XDA91RB	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$150.00 Sa	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/202	4 Ruger .223 Semi Auto Rifle with Scope Serial# 580-64303	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$600.00 Sa	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/202	4 Rossi 20 guage Shotgun Serial # sp598042	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$400.00 Sa	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/202	4 Columbia Black Powder Rifle Serial # 99480	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$400.00 S	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/202	4 Remington M-200 Shotgun (No Barrel) Serial # 33556	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$150.00 S	ale Pending at Time of Report					
9/10/202	4 Smith and Wesson .38 cal Special revolver Serial# 621938	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00 R	etained			Trai	ning	
9/10/202	4 2005 Ford Super Duty FX4 Lariat Vin# 1FTSW21PX5EA43110	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$10,000.00 R	etained			Inve	estigation	

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$12,486.15
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$4,268.70
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$3,105.90
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,587.60
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$3,794.12
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$900.00
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$433.80
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,103.40
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$438.30
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,273.50
9/10/2024 00	CGA § 16-13-49	\$494.10

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/24/2024	\$8,607.13	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/14/2024	\$500.00	Investigation
8/30/2024	\$500.00	Investigation
10/18/2024	\$9,966.49	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/25/2024	\$1,150.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/21/2024	\$1,765.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12/9/2024	\$500.00	Investigation
12/23/2024	\$1,440.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
4/22/2024	Federal Law	\$628.10
9/23/2024	Federal Law	\$2,305.63
9/24/2024	Federal Law	\$7,152.68
12/30/2024	Federal Law	\$506.02
12/30/2024	Federal Law	\$727.30

Federal Expenditures





Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State

Jasper County

Agency Name*

LEA Type*

Sheriff Office

ORI Number*

0790000

Address

1551 Highway 212 West

Phone*

706-468-4912

Does your agency

YesNo

have assets to

report?*

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature James Lewis

/s/*

Name * James D. Lewis III

Title * Lieutenant

Download 2024 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset Jasper_County_2024_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_S... 460.51KB

Forfeiture Form * PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address * JLEWIS@JASPERCOSHERIFF.COM

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * JLEWIS@JASPERCOSHERIFF.COM